SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013 CC 12568/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2012 in CP No.177/2010 MCA No.59/2011 OJA No.27/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ASS. COMM. OF I.T RANGE 4, AHMEDABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

METROCHEM INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, S.G. Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. L. Chidananda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

> Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.29819 of 2012.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master

(Juginder Kaur) Assistant Registrar