INDIA

SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 29819/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/08/2012 in OJA No. 81/2010 in CA No. 183/2009 and CA No. 254/2009 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

DEPARTMENT OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

VODAFONE ESSAR GUJARAT LTD & ANR. Respondent(s) (With application for permission to file additional documents and urging additional grounds)
WITH

SLP(C) No. 22679/2013 (With Office Report)

Date : 11/12/2014

These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, SG

Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv. Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Ms. Shwetha Bidhuri, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Uptal Kant, Adv. Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Signature Not Verified

List these matters on 21st January, 2015.

Digitally signed by Meenakshi Kohli Date: 2014.12.11 11:22:05 IST Reason:

> (MEENAKSHI KOHLI) COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR) COURT MASTER